Organizational Meeting – December 7, 2020

The Graham County Board of Commissioners met Monday, December 7, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. in the Graham County Community Building located at 196 Knight Street Robbinsville, NC for their organizational meeting. All board was present. Also, present Manager Becky Garland, Clerk Kim Crisp.

- 1. Clerk Crisp called the meeting to order and asks that Clerk of Superior Court Tammy Holloway administer the oaths to re-elected Commissioner Connie Orr, Keith Eller, and Jacob Nelms. Clerk Holloway administered the oaths to the newly re-elected board members.
- Clerk Crisp stated that the board would now elect a Chair. Commissioner Eller made the motion to appoint Commissioner Connie Orr as the Chair. Commissioner Cody seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- 3. Clerk Crisp stated that the board would now elect a Vice-Chair. Commissioner Orr made the motion to appoint Commissioner Keith Eller as Vice-Chair. Commissioner Cody seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- 4. Chair Orr asks for a motion to approve the bonds for Sheriff and Register of Deeds. Manager Garland affirmed that the bonds are in good standing. Commissioner Nelms made the motion to approve the bonds as stated. Commissioner Eller seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- Chair Orr asks for a motion to appoint the Clerk to the Board. Commissioner Eller made the motion to re-appoint Kim Crisp as Clerk to the Board. Commissioner Cody seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- 6. Chair Orr asks for a motion to approve the attorney for Graham County. Commissioner Nelms made the motion to reappoint J.K. Coward as the County Attorney. Commissioner Eller seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.
- 7. Chair Orr asks for a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Wiggins made the motion to adjourn. Commissioner Cody seconded this motion. Vote unanimous.

Connie Orr, Chair		
Keith Eller, Vice-Chairman		
Lynn Cody, Member		
Jacob Nelms, Member	 	
Dale Wiggins, Member	 	
ATTEST:		

Kim Crisp, Clerk to the Board